SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21784

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 767 +/-220 100% (X)

| Yearsresponsible for grandchildren |
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Different state 11,737 +/-847 29.9% +/-2.0%
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| Englsh | 5350 | 468 | 136% | +-18% |
| Ruwsgn | 303 | 4160 | 08% | +-4% |




Subsaharan African 772 +/-378 2.0% +/-1.0%
+-113

Total households 13,416 +/-454 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 12,896 +/-431 96.1% +/-.9%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTAS5 21784

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 30,630 +/-987 100% (X)
In labor force 20,997 +/-869 68.6% +/-1.4%
Civilian labor force 20,734 +/-912 67.7% +/-1.6%
Employed 19,976 +/-853 65.2% +/-1.6%
Unemployed 758 +/-272 2.5% +/-.9%
Armed Forces 263 +/-142 0.9% +/-.5%
Not in labor force 9,633 +/-478 31.4% +/-1.4%
Civilian labor force 20,734 +/-912 100% (X)
Unemployment Rate (X) (X) 3.7% +/-1.3%
Females 16 years and over 15,371 +/-600 100% (X)
In labor force 9,838 +/-553 64.0% +/-1.9%
Civilian labor force 9,731 +/-552 63.3% +/-2.0%
Employed 9,445 +/-547 61.4% +/-2.0%
Own children of the householder under 6 years 2,951 +/-429 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 2,176 +/-384 73.7% +/-7.1%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 6,735 +/-579 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 5,301 +/-535 78.7% +/-3.6%
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 19,882 +/-817 100% (X)
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 14,395 +/-806 72.4% +/-2.6%
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 779 +/-175 3.9% +/-.9%
Public transportation 96 +/-68 0.5% +/-.3%
Walked 198 +/-87 1.0% +/-.4%
Other means 133 +/-64 0.7% +/-.3%
Worked from home 4,281 +/-488 21.5% +/-2.3%
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 33.3 +/-1.4 (X) (X)
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 19,976 +/-853 100% (X)
Management, business, science, and arts occupations 11,632 +/-746 58.2% +/-2.7%
Service occupations 2,904 +/-390 14.5% +/-1.9%
Sales and office occupations 2,863 +/-327 14.3% +/-1.6%
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations 1,280 +/-272 6.4% +/-1.3%
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations 1,297 +/-253 6.5% +/-1.3%
INDUSTRY
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 19,976 +/-853 100% (X)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 119 +/-88 0.6% +/-.4%
Construction 1,709 +/-359 8.6% +/-1.7%
Manufacturing 1,299 +/-255 6.5% +/-1.3%
Wholesale trade 395 +/-147 2.0% +/-.7%
Retail trade 1,562 +/-291 7.8% +/-1.4%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 409 +/-124 2.0% +/-.6%
Information 300 +/-114 1.5% +/-.6%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing 1,459 +/-279 7.3% +/-1.4%
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services 3,407 +/-421 17.1% +/-1.9%
Educational services, and health care and social assistance 5,205 +/-453 26.1% +/-2.4%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services 1,457 +/-333 7.3% +/-1.6%
Other services, except public administration 928 +/-244 4.6% +/-1.2%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over
Private wage and salary workers
Government workers

Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers

Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)

Total households
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)
Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)

Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)

Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

Civilian noninstitutionalized population
With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

1,727

19,976
14,950
4,082
930

14

13,416

263

169

375

473

656

1,098

1,421

2,799

2,035

4,127
$139,395
$165,007

11,122
$169,276

3,590
$27,870

3,684
$41,478

224
$10,890
188
$4,290
424

10,676

115

116

219

179

294

625

971

2,392

1,874

3,891
$160,757
$185,047

$56,974

2,740
$65,139
$80,620

$69,306
$102,840
$81,135

38,162
37,170
33,199

9,178

+/-259

+/-853
+/-864
+/-353
+/-193
+/-21

+/-454
+/-78
+/-81
+/-125
+/-141
+/-168
+/-205
+/-215
+/-323
+/-278
+/-328
+/-$6,461
+/-$7,197

+/-403
+/-$8,612

+/-321
+/-$1,790

+/-311
+/-$3,815

+/-71
+/-$2,070

+/-110
+/-$1,902

+/-121

+/-444
+/-65
+/-80
+/-102
+/-86
+/-113
+/-174
+/-164
+/-314
+/-270
+/-317
+/-$10,147
+/-$8,444

+/-$2,603

+/-300
+/-$8,513
+/-$8,604

+/-$5,118
+/-$3,617
+/-85,621

+/-1,410

+/-1,416

+/-1,442
+/-655

8.6%

100%
74.8%
20.4%
4.7%
0.1%

100%
2.0%
1.3%
2.8%
3.5%
4.9%
8.2%
10.6%
20.9%
15.2%
30.8%
(X)
(X)

82.9%
(X)
26.8%
(X)
27.5%
(X)

1.7%
(X)
1.4%
(X)
3.2%

100%
1.1%
1.1%
2.1%
1.7%
2.8%
5.9%
9.1%

22.4%

17.6%

36.4%

(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
97.4%
87.0%
24.1%

+/-1.2%

(X)
+/-2.1%
+/-1.7%
+/-1.0%

+/-1%

(X)
+/-.6%
+/-.6%
+/-.9%
+/-1.0%
+/-1.2%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.5%
+/-2.3%
+/-2.0%
+/-2.1%

(X)

(X)

+/-1.7%
(X)

+/-2.0%
(X)

+/-2.1%
(X)

+/-.5%
(X)

+/-.8%
(X)

+/-.9%

(X)
+/-.6%
+/-.8%
+/-1.0%
+/-.8%
+/-1.1%
+/-1.6%
+/-1.5%
+/-2.7%
+/-2.4%
+/-2.5%

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
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(X)
+/-.7%
+/-1.7%
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| Withpubliccoverage | 9| 457 | 135% | +/76% |
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHE| | | | |
I [

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 14.0% +/-3.9%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21784

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I [ A
| Mobilehome 6| 9 | 00% | 4-1% |
I [ A
| Built1939orearier | 406| 411 | 29% | +/-8% |
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HOUSING TENURE

I
VEARHOUSEHOLDERMOVED INTOUNT | |
I
HOUSEMEATINGFUEL
| Coalorcoke - | 429 | 00% | 4/-3% |
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS
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Housing units with a mortgage 8,637 +/-476 100% (X)

| $1s00tos1999 | 966| 4233 | 112% | +-28% |
| $250t0$399 | 68| 447 | 22% | +-15% |
I O

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 8,637 +/-476 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 1,346 +/-211 15.6% +/-2.2%
30.0 to 34.9 percent +/-126 +/-1.5%

| Notcomputed - 429 | 00% | (0
GROSSRENT
| lesthanssoo | 56| 445 | 35% | +27% |

Not computed 166 +/-78 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 21784

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I [ A

I
| Male | 2877 | 4282 | 464% | +27% |
RACE
I [ v
| Engish | 3079 | +4% | 78% | +13% |
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Ethiopian 0 +/-29 0.0% +/-1%
| dam@iean |0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
. osomali |0 | 429 |  00% | +-1% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| vietamese |90 | 497 | 02% | +-2% |
| NativeHawaipn |0 | 429 |  00% | +-1% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
1 MU (N S
I A
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 28,346 +/-989 100% (X)
Male 14,053 +/-611 49.6% +/-1.2%
Female 14,293 +/-585 50.4% +/-1.2%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,
one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. ¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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